502164629 12/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Ikuro MARUYAMA | 10/22/2012 |
| Teruto HASHIGUCHI | 10/24/2012 |
| Salunya TANCHAROEN | 10/23/2012 |
| Ko-ichi KAWAHARA | 11/20/2012 |
| Kenji TANAKA | 12/04/2012 |
| Lyang-ja LEE | 12/04/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshima-shi, |
| City: | Kagoshima |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 890-8580 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13635519 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012_5095A

PATENT

REEL: 029477 FRAME: 0632

> \$40.00 13635519

502164629

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donna King |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 9 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

Ikuro MARUYAMA, Teruto HASHIGUCHI, Salunya TANCHAROEN, Ko-ichi

KAWAHARA, Kenji TANAKA and Lyang-ja LEE

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY of 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshima-shi,

Kagoshima 890-8580 Japan

Title of Invention (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

PERIODONTAL-DISEASE-SPECIFIC PEPTIDE, AND TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF PERIODONTAL DISEASE USING SAME

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has resulted from International Application Serial No. PCT/JP2011/056469 filed on March 17, 2011

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

| | • | | | | \sim | 2 | 11 | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------------------------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| Date | 10/22/ | 12,1 | Name of t | he Inventor | A | W/ | m- | |
| | | | | • | • | | | RUYAMA |
|)ate | 0/24/1 | <u>Z</u> , | Name of t | the Inventor | . ika | shique | lici | |
| • | | | | | | | Teruto HAS | HIGUCH |
| ate | | | Name of t | he Inventor | • | Sa | lunya TANC | HAROEN |
| late | /2011 | ′ ², I | Name of t | he Inventor | les | | | |
| voto | | 7 | Nome of t | la a Terrografia | | | • | |
| ait | | | ivanne oi r | ne mventor | | | Kenji | TANAKA |
| ate | | | Name of t | he Inventor | | | | |
| | | | | | | | T | - 4- F TOTA |
| | nent should p | | | | | | onsul. If no | t, then t |
| | the Inventor | | e witnesse | ed by at lea | st two wit | nesses who | onsul. If no o sign here.) | t, then t |
| | the Inventor | s) should be | e witnesse | ed by at lea | st two wit | nesses who | onsul. If no o sign here.) | t, then t |
| | the Inventor | (s) should be | e witnesse | ed by at lea | st two wit | nesses who | onsul. If no o sign here.) | t, then t |
| | the Inventor | (s) should be | e witnesse | ed by at lea | st two wit | nesses who | onsul. If no o sign here.) | t, then t |
| This | Witness | (s) should be | witnesse Whi ss ay of | VLEDG | st two wit | Masumi | onsul. If no sign here.) TOKUDA | t, then t |
| This _ersonally caregoing ass | Witness Witness | AC. | KNOV ss ay of personal vledge to | VLEDG | st two wit | Masumi | onsul. If no o sign here.) TOKUDA | t, then the |
| This _ersonally caregoing ass | Witness Witness | AC. | KNOV ss ay of personal vledge to | VLEDG | st two wit | Masumi | onsul. If no o sign here.) TOKUDA | ne the |

2

| The above application may | be more particularly identified as follows: |
|----------------------------|---|
| U.S. Application Serial No | Filing Date |
| Applicant Reference Number | Atty Docket No. |
| Title of Invention | |

(")

3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

Ikuro MARUYAMA, Teruto HASHIGUCHI, Salunya TANCHAROEN, Ko-ichi

KAWAḤARA, Kenji TANAKA and Lyang-ja LEE

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY of 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshima-shi,

Kagoshima 890-8580 Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

PERIODONTAL-DISEASE-SPECIFIC PEPTIDE, AND TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF PERIODONTAL DISEASE USING SAME

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has resulted from International Application Serial No. PCT/JP2011/056469 filed on March 17, 2011

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

| ame(s). | | | | • | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|----------|
| - • | • | | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ete | | , [| Name of th | e Inventor | | Harr | o MARUY | A 3.6.6 |
| ; | | | * | | • | IKUI | U MARCO I | LITATE |
| • | | | | | | | • | |
| ıte | <u> </u> | , I | Name of th | e Inventor | | | HASHIG | Tair |
| | | | | | 1 | Terutt | HASHIG | UCF |
| 95 | (A.1.1 a.s | COTION . | | •.• | | last | | |
| .te <u> </u> | October 2 | <u>012</u> , 1 | Name of th | e Inventor | 111/2 | 0-1 | TANCHAR | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | <i>Z</i> | Salunya | IANCHAR | ORI |
| | | • | | | | | | |
| te | | , 1 | Name of th | e Inventor | | | | |
| | | | | - | | Ko-ich | i KAWAH | ARA |
| | | | | | | | | |
| te | | , 1 | Name of th | e Inventor | | • | | |
| | • | | • | • | | • | Kenji TAN | AK |
| | | | • | • | • | | | |
| ite | | , 1 | Name of th | e Inventor | | | | |
| | • | , | | , | | | Lyang-ja | LE |
| | | | | | | | J | |
| nis assiem | ment should n | referably b | e acknowle | edged before a | United Stat | es Consul. | | |
| nis assigni ecution by | ment should p | s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | United Stat wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assign ecution by | ment should p the Inventor(Witness | s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | United Stat wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigni ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | United Stat wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigni ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | United Stat wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigni ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | United Stat wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigm ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigni ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigni ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigni ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| nis assigm ecution by | the Inventor(| s) should be | e witnesse | d by at least t | wo witnesse | es Consul. s who sign | If not, th | |
| This | witness | AC | KNOW ss | d by at least to | wo witnesse | s who sign | If not, th here.) | en i |
| This rsonally cregoing ass | witness Witness witness | AC Ac and definition of the second | KNOW ss lay of personally wiedge to r | LEDGM | ENT | 20, be | If not, th here.) | en |
| This regoing ass | witness Witness | AC Ac and definition of the second | KNOW ss lay of personally wiedge to r | LEDGM | ENT | 20, be | If not, th here.) | en t |
| This rsonally cregoing ass | witness Witness witness | AC Ac and definition of the second | KNOW ss lay of personally wiedge to r | LEDGM | ENT | 20, be | If not, th here.) | en 1 |
| This rsonally cr egoing ass e will for t | witness Witness witness | AC Ac and definition of the second | KNOW ss lay of personally wiedge to r | LEDGM | ENT e individual ey) executed | 20, be | If not, th here.) | en 1 |
| This regoing ass | witness Witness witness | AC Ac and definition of the second | KNOW ss lay of personally wiedge to r | LEDGM | ENT e individual ey) executed | 20, be (s) who exe the same of | If not, th here.) | en 1 |

| The above application may be more part | icularly identified as follows: |
|--|---------------------------------|
| U.S. Application Serial No. | Filing Date |
| Applicant Reference Number | Atty Docket No |
| Title of Invention | |

 ζ_{i}

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

Ikuro MARUYAMA, Teruto HASHIGUCHI, Salunya TANCHAROEN, Ko-ichi

KAWAḤARA, Kenji TANAKA and Lyang-ja LEE

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address

KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY of 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshima-shi,

Kagoshima 890-8580 Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

PERIODONTAL-DISEASE-SPECIFIC PEPTIDE, AND TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF PERIODONTAL DISEASE USING SAME

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has resulted from International Application Serial No. PCT/JP2011/056469 filed on March 17, 2011

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

| name(s). | outed by the undersigned on the | date(s) opposite the undersigned |
|----------------------------------|--|---|
| Date | , Name of the Inventor | Ikuro MARUYAMA |
| Date | , Name of the Inventor | • |
| | , realize of the inventor | Teruto HASHIGUCHI |
| Date | , Name of the Inventor | |
| | | Salunya TANCHAROEN |
| Date | , Name of the Inventor | Ko-ichi KAWAHARA |
| Date Doc 4 2012 | , Name of the Inventor | Stante |
| | _ | Kenji TANAKA ang - ja lee Lyang-ja LEE |
| execution by the Inventor(s) sho | uld be witnessed by at least two | - /· · |
| Witness | Daisuke Nona Typichi Asada | Kyoichi ASADA |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMEN | |
| | _ } ss | |
| | | |
| | | , 20, before me dividual(s) who executed the executed the same of his (their) own |
| SEAL | | Official Signature |
| | ************************************** | Official Title |

| The above application may be more particularly i | dentified as follows: |
|--|-----------------------|
| U.S. Application Serial No. | Filing Date |
| Applicant Reference Number | Atty Docket No |
| Title of Invention | |

3